Copyright ©2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen Ruilongyuan
Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
 Series / Models 2R3000T-8TND
Product Code 10.10.80.3020-PB100/V2850-3500
Version A0
Date 2025-10-30

l Ultra Low capacitance (<1.0pF)
l Size: Ф8mm*8mm
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
DC Spark-over Voltage
2 R 3 0 0
Gas Discharge Tube(GDT)
for current information.
Version:A0/2025-10-30
File Number: SP-GDT-355
 Gas discharge tubes (GDTs) are generally in a high insulation
equivalent to an open circuit, which has
almost no impact on the normal operation of the circuit. When
transient overvoltage occurs in the circuit and the voltage
amplitude exceeds the breakdown voltage of the GDT, the gas
g the GDT to quickly conduct
and limit the overvoltage to a lower level, thereby protecting
electronic devices or circuit components connected in parallel
from high voltage impact damage. After the overvoltage
igh insulation
resistance state, and the circuit resumes normal operation.
GDT is an axial leads component. It is not
only small in size and easy to install on various compact printed
circuit boards (PCBs), but also has excellent performance.
High AC withstand voltage and high insulation resistance
ensure that the performance of the circuit will not suffer
additional losses under normal operating conditions. The
voltage component designed
rotection and high isolation applications.
It is also suitable for applications where there is typically a bias
voltage or signal level of several hundred volts. It can also be
combined with MOVs to provide excellent protection
Electrical symbol
 Applications
 Automotive:
l On-board chargers
l Vehicle charging stations
Others:
l LED lighting
l Power supply
l Photovoltaic
l Air
Product Series
Size: Ф8mm*8mm
over Voltage
0 T - 8
Lead Type
T: Lead
0 T
  2R3000T-8TND
Page3 of7
Others:
LED lighting
Power supply
Photovoltaic
 conditioning
N D
Product suffix
Gas Discharge Tube(GDT)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Electrical Characteristics
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2) at 100V/S
Impulse Spark-over Voltage  at 100V/μS
 at 1KV/μS